NOTICE is hereby given that the estate of the
deceased CLARITA DAYAWON LERIOS, who died
intestate on August12, 2025, in Makati City, has left a
parcel of land covered by TCT No. T-1086812
situated in the Brgy.  of Ligas, Bacoor, Cavite,
containing an area of ONE HUNDRED THREE(103)
SQUARE METERS; That the decedent died without
leaving a will, any debts or obligation;  That pursuant
to Rule 74, Section 1 of the Revised Rules of Court of
the Philippines, and all the legal heirs herein being of
legal age and with full capacity to contract, they do

[...]

Santiago, General Trias, Cavite (currently occupied by
tenants of mortgagors), and (2) Lot 14, Block 05, Road Lot 16,
Cascade Loop Street, Rio de Oro Residential Estate Phase 1,
Brgy. Buenavista, Gen. Trias, Cavite (vacant lot) to satisfy the
mortgage indebtedness which as of October 31,2025 amounts
to ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY THREE THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THREE PESOS and 19/100
(PhP1,393,653.19), Philippine Currency, including interest,
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of all
other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on March 4,
2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 o'clock

[...]

16, both of Blk. 5; on the SW., along lines 3-4-5 by Road Lot 16;
on the NW., along line 5-6 by Lot 12; on the NE., along line 6-1 by
Lot 13, both of Blk. 5, all of the cons-subd. plan. Beginning at a
point marked "1" on plan. x x x containing an area of ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY ONE (121) SQ. METERS x x x

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on the
above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place on the

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

FOURTH JUDICIAL REGION
OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT

[...]

addresses at (1) Block 1, Lot 19 Kensington Subd., Phase 6,
Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite and (2) Lot 37, Block 2, Phase
5 Westwood, Brgy. Pasong Camachile, Gen. Trias, Cavite, to
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of November 14,
2025 amounts to THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHT
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY THREE PESOS AND 65/
100 (PhP3,108,223.65), Philippine Currency, including interest,
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of all
other expenses incidental incidental to this foreclosure and
sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on March
04, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 o'clock

[...]

the deceased was a resident of Naic, Cavite and
died without any obligation to any person or persons
and died without any will; that the Deceased left as
his estate a parcel of land under TRANSFER
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE No. T-123054 situated at
Brgy. Muzon, Naic, Cavite,  containing an area of
One Hundred Thirty Six (136) Square Meters
more or less; that pursuant to Sec. 1 Rule 74 of the
Revised Rules of Court, the inheritance was Extra-
Judicialy Settled among the Legal Heirs of the
Deceased in the said instrument; executed on June
10, 2025 before NOTARY PUBLIC Atty.